Visit us at www.mount-it.com for product registration and warranty information.

Our US based customer service team is a support@mount-it.com
standing by to answer any questions you
have about your Mount-It! product.

Q (855)- 925-5668

Available by phone Monday - Friday from
5:00am to 5:00pm PST.

Chat live with an agent on our website! ’) www.mount-it.com

MOWNT-IT!  remgin

5]
[e] ——
[e] [o]
[e] [o]
(] (]
[o] [o]
—— | O (o)
——9 S
— oo S
g D@ch
S S fa—)
[S]
[o]
q
= df
el e W
[
\E DD:’CB —

Scan this QR code for
product information, videos,
and assembly assistance.

Heavy-Duty Tilt TV Wall Mount
with Low Profile

Q HAVE QUESTIONS?

Monday - Friday from 5:00am - 5:00pm PST

< Qe &

support@mount-it.com (855) 925-5668 www.mount-it.com




EN D
A

DE

A

FR

A

RU D

ES&

AR@

Read the entire instruction manual before you start i ion and
(Mount-It!) for assistance.

CAUTION Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

+ Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.

« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

« This product is designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls.

» Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws

« This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, please contact us
(Mount-It!) for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

If you have any

any of the i or warnings, please contact us

Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen in
Verbindung setzen.

VORSICHT Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zulasslge Gewicht tiberschreiten, kénnen Schaden oder moglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.

g sollen entsp nd den werden. Eine unsachgeméafie Montage kann Schaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.
« Sicherheif und verwenden. Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.

« Dieses Produkt kann auf Wanden mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton- oder Steinwénden montiert werden.

« Die tragenden Oberflachen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Geraten und allen zusatzlichen Bauteilen sicher aushalten kénnen.

« Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und dle Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

« Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die Ersti hervorrufen kénnen. Diese Teile von Kindern fernhalten.

« Dieses Produkt nur in Innenraumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produktes im AuRenbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schaden fiihren.

WICHTIG Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der abgleichen. Bei adi oder Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen

WARTUNG:DieH aRig auf Si

it und Stabilitat prifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

Lisez entie le guide d'utili avant de concernant les i ou les averti

veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.

ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une i causant des

« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

« Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

+ Ce produit est congu pour &tre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois, des murs en béton massif ou murs en brique.

« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage

+ Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit & I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux

ersonnes.

IMPORTANT: Avan( I'|ns(allatlon assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les pieces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piece est manquante ou

local pour qu'il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A |n(ervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sare et fiable

et le montage. Sl vous avez des

Mepea Ha4anom ycTaHoBKY 1 CGOPKM NPOLUTaliTE PYKOBOACTBO Mo ycTaHoske. Ecnn y Bac BosHuknm 160 BOMpOCH! it unn i, cBkMTECH C Bawum
Ans .

BHumanme: Vcnonb3osakie NpoayKTOB, BEC KOTOPLIX NPEBILIAET YKadaHHsIii PACHETHBIN BEC, MOKET NPUBECTM K [

. OHDPN OOMKHbI BbiTo YCTaHOBMNEHBI, KaK 3TO NOKa3aHo E MDNTa}KNNX UHCTPYKLMSIX, Henpaaunhnas{ YCTaHOBKa MOXET NPUBECTY K NOMYYEHUIO CePLE3HBIX TPABM,

o F MponykT nomxkeH TONSKO

« [PORYKT NpeHasHayeH AN YCTaHOBKM Ha NEpeBsHHbE Kapkacuble CTeH, TRGPAE LSHEHTH TEHA W KIS Tl
* Y6enuTeCh, YTO Hecylwas NOBEPXHOCTb BoIZEPXUT BEC

yiow
mypynhl " HE NEPETAMMBATL yc'ranoeowhle Lypynsl

) wayuve s
* [aKHbIit NDOBYKT COREPKAT MarneHbkue AeTanu, KoTopble npe/:lcraanﬁwr unacHoch YRywWeHNs npu Takve getann XPpaHWTb B HEAOCTY AnA neTeit Mecte.
. ﬂaHHbIM NpOAYKT TOnbko AN /AaHHOro NPoAYKTa Ha YNuLe MOXEeT NPUBECTH K NONoMKe NpodyKTa 1 norny4eHnio TpasM.

A
BAXKHO: Mepen ycTaroskoit yGeautecs, 4To Bel nonyumnu ace [€Tany B COOTBETCTBUM CO CMIMCKOM KOMNAEKTYIOLWNX. ECNM He XBaTaeT kakux-nubo AeTaned wi Ok NOAOMaHb!, CBSKUTEC ¢ Bawmm
MECTHbIM PACTIPOCTPHITENEM 10 BOTIPOCY 3aMeHs.
TEXHUYECKOE OBCIY)KMBAHME: HeoBXonumo perynapHo npoBepsTs (Kak MMHMMYI, pas B TpH Mecalia), uTobbi i Gbin nero 6bin0

Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las instrucciones o advertencias, comuniquese con su
distribuidor local.

PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales.

« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.

« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

« Este producto esté disefiado para instalaciones en paredes de madera solida, concreto sélido o blogues.

= Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos.

« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

» Este producto esté disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Asegrese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacién. Si falta alguna de las partes, o est4 dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periddicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

Leia todo o manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagdo e montagem. Se vocg tiver alguma duvida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.
ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que os pesos indicados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.
. Os suportes devem ser anexados como especificado nas instrugdes de montagem. Alnslalagao incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesbes pessoais.
de e devem ser utilizadas. Este produto s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais.
. Esle produto é projetado para ser instalado em pilares verticais de paredes de madelra paredes de concreto solido ou de tijolos.
« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com do e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.
« Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE 0S Mesmos.
« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.
« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usé-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais.
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pecas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagao. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou é defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigéo.
MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

Baebaal) allal ) sl g 5 alls Juai¥! els @Mv S Sl a s iy il (51 e a5 S 1) panilly oS el U RS L Y1 s el i el )
s el die oy 35 D1 pan ) Ll il 55 ) 0590 m Sl 00351 3 it e il 138 plasiad 52 8 2 ks
e LY el )l g N aa e IS Jalall a5 53 8 goaadll Sl b mm s s LS Jalsall s cins @
(O e (ol 48 jaay i iial) 13 € 5 g Aliall 515 RSl i it cang o

b Ol ol ddeall Dl Al e Gt Sl s Gase e st Ol Gl a8 il i 138 e 5 01

e Hiall) a5 2 3eaY) 05 le 35 hanal) 9351 US Jant pelal whand of a5 o

ekag s AlSa b Ja 5 Y A3l A ghall oS 1 jaalios o230l o

onyyealial) o3 Jadal | SLEANL ALY N Lo N 535 55 e yualie o giall 138 5 sing

i ila) Sgn ) allaed ) il 7 S i) 198 plasid o 8 L il pasidl pacada g s o

e s e sl ol a3 sl Lt Jaai) sln 6 csna 51 53 sk i S (5 lin a5 olS 1) a1 3 el U8 il e A 5a 2 S RS Ltle 5 H‘u\.‘,&-\\cﬂ;u’wﬁ aa
(e A0 JS B e ) Aadalie 5 e 4385V (g oS Sl o 3

kﬁf%fﬁj{%&%%am:\ INTORRFAEE T —H< LTV, BIRESBEEE B S ICAL TTRBAERHN T EVEL S BEFVORIOREELE TEHLEhE

AR EEFTREYVEVRROEAIE ARECIREICEVGEZES | ERTITENAHIET,

* XY M DEREHAEDIERICA S TR T E W, RBO G L) SHEPEAGSHESES | FRTTBNLBIET,
cRERBHIVBEESE TRAEL, ﬂi&’:ﬁ‘:mEFﬁﬂ)iﬂ%ﬁ’&E?é}\ BEFTOTREN,

- ARG ARRR Y FE BN — M ST L V HBICRB T AL IR TN TOET,

. §?§Eb“”1m‘tz$03"\‘(®ﬁlﬁ<7) —RUT7OREREIVR—2Y I*%k@hixé&vh LTcres
- BEENEITS 2 %) 7 ZRLTHEH T EENEIICLTLEE
» ARITIERIAA SR ET BERIEDSIY BB AN SENTNET, J\*E BFEOFOEO EWVERRICRELTEL,

t&nutiﬁmﬁﬁi@%‘&ﬁwtt’(b‘i? K&uu’&E%Tﬁﬁi’?"%t\&uu@TEAﬁ%ﬁM%S’&#< BNHBYET .
E: REICEIOTCHEREROT LY 7AW ETORROEFTIcHEH THE
BRHRYSHNEEPRIERODIBEL. RIS Y, BEEVOHIROREZEE $Tu§’ﬁ§<t W
REFEE: T 57y MIRLITEAT B BN (D7a<Eb 3 ABIOF Ty I LTI,

COMPATIBLE VESA SIZES FITS MOST TVS UP TO WEIGHT RATING
200x200/300x300 0
MI-318B 400x200/400x400 3
600x400

WARNING: This installation manual is intended to provide guidance on how to install the TV mount and the TV on a suitable wall.
Please contact a qualified professional if you are unsure of the steps described in the manual or have doubts about the safety of the
install 1. Improper ir ion may cause damage or serious injury. We cannot be held liable for damage or injury caused by
improper mountlng. Incorrect assembly, inappropriate use or for use cases not explicitly specified in this document. If unsure, please

contact us at www.mount-it.com. Email at support@mount-it.com, or call us at 1 (855)- 925-5668

CHOKING HAZARD. Package includes small parts. Not for children under 3 years. Adult supervision

required

(1) Left VESA Bracket-B (1) Right VESA Bracket-C

(1)Wall Plate-A

TV MOUNTING HARDWARE

(4)M5x12 Bolt  (4)M6x12 Bolt (4)M8x12 Bolt (4)M5x30 Bolt (4)M6x30 Bolt (4)M8x30 Bolt
M M-B M-C M-D M-E M-F

& © @ ©

(4)M8x45 Bolt (4)M6 Space (8) M8 Space (4) M5 Washer (4) M6 Washer  (4)M8 Washer
M-G M-H M M M-K M-L

WALL MOUNTING HARDWARE

ﬂt///////////////////////////////////////////ﬁi

(4) M8x50 Lag Screw (4)Concrete Anchor (4)Lag Screw Washer
W-A W-B W-C

Check carefully to make sure there are no missing or defective parts. Some hardware provided may not be used.

Use the correct wall mounting and TV mounting hardware suitable for your installation.




INSTALLATION OPTION 1: Wood Stud Installation

TOOLS \
REQUIRED |f=]) /

24.5mm
(0 3/16)

¢ With a stud finder locate the stud and center the mount on the
stud at the desired height. Using a bubble level to ensure
straightness, hold the Wall Plate (#A) to the wall and mark the
center of the 4 mounting holes with a pencil as shown here.
e Use a 3/16” drill bit and drill on the marked locations to a depth
of 2.2". Secure the Wall Plate (#A) to the wall using Lag Screws « Tighten screws so that wall plate is firmly
(#W-A) and Washers (#W-C). Tighten the screws until secure.

A WARNING

attached,but do not overtighten.Overtightening
can damage screws,greatly reducing their
holding power.

iy | | P

TOOLS
REQUIRED

INSTALLATION OPTION 2: Concrete/Brick Wall Installation

* Using a bubble level to ensure straightness, hold the Wall
Plate (#A) to the desired location on the wall and mark the
center of the 4 mounting holes with a pencil as shown here.

* Use a 3/8” drill bit and drill on the marked locations to a
depth of 2.4”. Clear any dust and debris from the holes and
insert the Concrete Anchors (#W-B). Secure the Wall Plate
(#A\) to the wall using Lag Screws (#W-A) and Washers (#W-C). | 2attachedbutdo not overtighten.Overtightening

Tighten the screws until secure.

A WARNING

« Tighten screws so that wall plate is firmly

can damage screws,greatly reducing their
holding power.

2 = B =
Rl T 70




Attaching TV to Wall Plate and Fastening the Safety Bolts

2 4 installing the TV to the mount

@

TOOLS TOOLS
REQUIRED REQUIRED

M-A/M-B/M-C M-D/M-E/M-F M-G
M-J/M-K/M-L M-J/M-K/M-L M-L
¢ Hook the TV onto the top of the Wall Bracket as shown here, then slowly
swing the TV down until it is fully lowered. Tighten the Safety Bolts
on the underside of both VESA brackets until the bolt is past the lip of the
wall bracket, so that the TV cannot be accidentally lifted off the wall.
M-I
M-H/M-I M-|

e Lay your TV down on a flat surface and align VESA Arms (#B, #C) over the VESA holes as shown,
with Left VESA Bracket (#B) on the left, and Right VESA Bracket (#C) on the right.

* Select the appropriate size mounting bolt (#M-A through M-G) and washer (#M-J, M-K, M-L) for your
display’s mounting holes and verify the length of the VESA bolt is not too long. If you are unsure of the
correct bolt size for your display refer to your TV user manual or contact the TV manufacturer for sizing
information. If necessary, use the included spacers (#M-H,M-I) between the mount and the TV to
adjust the length of the mounting bolt. Multiple spacers can be used in combination to achieve the
desired bolt depth. Attach the VESA Brackets using the selected hardware in the matching configuration
shown here.




